In accardance with
Rule 3.32 of the AM O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

.

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

s

08/03/2019 #262
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Company number ‘ 0 W’?FFFFW

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Arjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited

bold black capitals.

|

! Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Geoffrey Paul

Surname Rowley

E Administrator's address

Bullding name/number 12nd Floor

Street |1 10 Cannon Street

Post town ||_o ndon

County/Region ’

oot [[E[G[4[N] [6[E[U

Country ‘

Administrator’s name o

Fullforenamels) __ [Thomas Campbell © Ut i sctontotal us abut

Surname MacLennan another administrator.

E Administrator’s address @

Building namefnumber [Qnd Floor Qgthe;_admipistratulrl ot
se this section to tell us abou

Streat ‘1 10 Cannon Street another administrator.

Post town |Lond0n

County/Region l

i [e[c[ [Nl [o[ € U

Country |

—

04117 Version 10




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:l Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

oo ENENCH KRN CHER Y

u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date S e O A

u Sign and date

Administrator's 5"9<"a‘“’°

Signature

Signature date l%l_{g ,@E EEW’:

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Geoffrey Paul Rowiey

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name FRP AdViSOW LLP

Address

f 2nd Floor
| 110 Cannon Sireet
|

Post town

London

County/Region

== |efcfain] Te[E[U

Country

|Dx

Telephone

020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

fallowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address befow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

n Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: © You can use this continuation page
Administrat with the follawing forms:
ministrator - VAMI, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM7
. - CVAL, CVA3, CVA4
L Receiver - AMOZ, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
O Manager AMO6, AMO7, AMO8, AMO9,
. AM10, AM1Z, AM13, AM14,
O Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O  Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
1 Liquidator - RECH, REC2, REC3
o o - LIQ2, 11Q3, LIQOs, LiQ13, LiQY4,
O  Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WU1S
- COM1, COMZ, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner's name
Sumame Fraser
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnurnber| 2nd Floor
Street | 110 Cannon Street
Post town London
County/Region
Postcode I EICl|4 [N 6 |E |U
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Arjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited 00961440

n the Court case number
THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 000313 OF 2019

() Insert name and address of gy ot a5 g0 the affairs of (a) Arjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street,

registered office of the company
London, EC4N 6EU
(b) Insert date
on the (b) 14 January 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 14 January 2019 the date that the company
entered administration.

Fullname ™aat.~) W Zadbic

Signed }V'M/
Dated /J/l sl 22\ 5




Arjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited

A — Summary of Assets
As at 14 January 2019

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets under SQN Leases
Asset under Lloyds Lease

Cash Deposit with Lloyds

Assets subject to floating charge:

Assets under floating Charge with SQN

Uncharged assets:

Arjowiggins SAS Loan

The Wiggins Teape Group Ltd Loan
Arjo Wiggins UK Holdings Ltd Loan
Arjo Wiggins Ivybridge Ltd Loan
Arjo Wiggins Ltd

Fixed Assets (remaining)
Stock

Cash

UK VAT

French TVA

Debtors

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

£35,273,250.61

£1,289,105.78
£62,505,823.26
£1,106.18
£20.58

£54.00

£5,250,296.46
£21,372,014.82
£2,493,123.99
£1,205,279.11
£21,854.54
£9,082,491.12

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
£14,726,749.39 £2,500,000.00
£175,535.54 £0
£202,941.76 £202,941.76

£2,000,000.00

£0
£0
£0
£0
£0

£0
£6,000,000.00
£2.493,123.99
£1,205,279.11
£14,501.42
£5,582,000.00

£123,599,647.14

£19,997,846.28

Date |‘5/' 2—12.0\"7

UL —
=

Arjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited




Al — Summary of Liabilities
As at 14 January 2019

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors: -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Qther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of floating charges post 14 September
2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature ‘}vﬂ(‘/ Date § }7/) 2ol

Estimated to realise
£19,997,846.28

13,976,510.34

22,146,969.56

(16,125,633.62)

£25,010,000.00

(41,135,633.62)




3 3.

SEI I

06'6LY"€C1'9€ [P0,
67 TLE9LI NHL ATOF U0puoT 2a1g Weqsal) g7 071d Yueq spAory
VI8 91.L fermg | pYT 3 1oweSeuey
SR'LEIDSR'El | “Avspayy) ‘proy 93pug tr1 ‘9SnoH BN rende] NOS
Hv# 12DY [runoy yanolog
00 7Tt ‘ay01sBuIseq ‘PrOY UOPUOT ‘SIVIQ ALY | oUed(] 2 oIsSuIsey
A7T8 L3N ‘SeuAe] WO
8¥'L1SL ‘1909 Xog (O ‘s301atag PIEY) ojpi0dio]) ueg spAory
€V1 019V Ue0pIaqy ‘93307 [eYastrejy jisiulve)
00°L50°89 91 "qnY $SSUISNg ‘Wrea ], STy Ssouisng AD ueepIoqy
4Z€ TIN
LY LLY'9T owasoN ‘Wonpsold dnoin) ‘0pze ¥0g 04 P vAIAY
VO1 $H A21mg
£0T80°98C “BUDHIO( ‘PUH WeYXIJ “2IUD)) BAIAY ], (SuoIsUag) BAIAY
ZZ1
LY 6VELIT 86EIN "a1ISeOMAN ‘ST § ‘ssaursng 98re] OYNH
LY €9€°8E5°1T LSI'T QAHOV.LLY 948
3 I0pRI0 £q F193p euIe))
3 TIAL :
A11mo3s Jo eneA A1moos aye(] PIoU A1umo9s AUe JO S[Ieja(] Jo junoury (spodisod i) ssoppy I0 IOJIPAID JO aUTRN

‘uorssassod s Amedwon ayy ur Axadord 1040 971 JO UOHUGIeT FUTHTE]D SI0NPAID pup S39TAIS 10 Spoog Jo 41ddns ay Jo soueape T pred syunoure
FUIUTE]Y SIOUIOIST) pUp SJUQWISaIZe 3[Bs [BUORIPUOO J0 Suisee] [O1vYD ‘astyomd-aITy 1apun SIoHpaId [[& AJIUSp! PUR SIOHPAIO [[e SPT[OU STUI N0 K 310N

SJOLIAAYD ANVJNOO 94




red

Y- %\\P\h\na Eat:g|

\w@w&)ﬂ myeudiy

VN

¥ AILmMo9s JO aN[RA

LETNT I011par1o
Aumoss a1 | £q prey Lumoss Aue JO sjreeg

F1qp o
umoury

(opoaisod gum) ss2Ippy

JuenIe)

10 I0IPI0 JO JUIeN

(SHHAOTINEG ANV SYOLOTIIA) SYOLIATID ANVANOD 19




1 i

A

wKNI\r e

\M@% meudIg

V/N

ToAIS
¥ AJLmoss JO anfeA { &wmoos apect

I01IPaI1D
Aq pley AImods Ae Jo s[reie(]

3199p Jo
JMoury

(apooisod qiim) ss21ppy

neuers

10 IONIPaI3 JO SWIEN

(SYOLIATID JHNNSNOD) SYOLIATID ANVINOD 74




Nothing to add

Signature l(@ﬂ!y Date r/ [ 'L[ 20 (S

Pl C



9L 1PE'8S
00'8b6

$0 LO1'SE
8% LOF'9T
It ¥5¥'1
0071

00 0ZF
LYY
T0LES
TT6I6'L
£F LSP'6Y1
£8°IET

0T 60b"681
00'v817S
00 0FL'L
68 OPE'R
93 692

£6 Z68'S
69 90€'T
vl 0p

08 Pib'ST
£8 1267491
119681
11 650°TS
0% 50K 1%
SEIS1TL
08 TZH'S
0Z TSC'T
s

91 6LY
SR'9SF'T
ZE T
LT'609'1
Y0799
50'198'1
00 00¥'S
004 096°2€

0 F507T
80 818°76
00 ¥LEL
0z TrL'e
68 EPP6T
OF £pS0LL
SE ¥T6
06 83v'S
11Z08°E
9€ L6928
LEOSHT
00'DIE'S
19 500'L%
BE'09E'5T
06 179
$9°009'8
00 0LL']
LT 098°8ES
£8L51'ST
9t LTO'BTI
PS 00568
1ad(y aourmy

a0 48 0T
i) OA9 18Y
g0 ACSlIEY
a0 H&s 119V
€0 $q8 01aa
j:0) gXr 04D
a9 aro LNy
a9 A"l LN
a9 Zmb s8e
€9 vdg oldv
M4 908T6

g9 MV9 ITad
€ 10se1gy
a0 X0 ¥a1
a0 ox11av
:] A1 THav
80  HD50ZHH

a9 rde $28
a9 141 86HA
ao Xvigay
1I £2102

a0 038 11dM
a0 HNT €9V
a0 LHY ¥¥03
a0

a0 IAS sHE
19 AT TN
Do) HOS ¥89
a0 SASLIDN
j:t8) Ad1 ¥LD
j:0) (dHT Z1ML
a9 M58 174

q9 SATgdan

;6] SHe 129V
14 1010¥%

i) NL1LYM

40 AL L0

i) [T 9

a9 XH0 1zgv
g5 d49 TedY

;0]
g X(8 £Tdv
;03] 9 0LD

a0 ULS bTdav

Ha <0BLy

a0 AST AN

LV TE5T

a0 UH0 1THY

49 D08 THd

a0 Nde vsHE

a9 VoL izav

a0 X4Z 0110

40 ANZ SHd

a0 NAT 9D

Hd 0509

53 0648

a0 VL LD
Anunoyy apay) 1804

YALSTHINVI
NIg@aavy
NHITEITY
NAF@Eagy
FEOULNOW

NOJAOED
CLOINGA
YALSTHONVI
FILSTMLETY MS0
NIHTIETY
XNvaind

AT¥ad
NAIA¥agY
HHLSHOHET
NIITIHEY
NFAqgaav
HOANEMNITR
dIE30 NYIETTEV )
TTELLAAHS
WYHINGd
NHATHHEY

ONY TN
ATTONILIONY

TOLSTEE
QTIIAHSV-NI"NOLLOS
AATAE A LEVHE
NOLIWVYH

NOLI0"

FOArELEXN
NIEayzgyY
VIAMSVAAL
NA0ONMA

MIVZZNG NOLHOIET
STHLOUNTTS
NI
NIaqdagy
AMNTIALNYD

NI qIIIY
MOOSVTID
NAa@ady

AT
STHIOUNITO
ONISSYINIM
NIITYITY
Hi¥ddd
NOLSONIALT
NIF@IIEY
TQOOMATH
TYIHSHLYAd
MOOSVTD
HTITIHL N ATTINGN
VaAIT1E0
AUNTILINY D
Fille}

ANgsara avoy MOISWIIM
avod S.N3IN0 88

FOVTd SHUNIT |

AVND TYIDUTNNOD § LINN

LATRLS NVICREHN

QY0¥ WY NOLNITAIE §

VO QUYNYIE £

avOd NEVHM QUOAIVHL |

MUV SSANISNE ANA ISTm

V0N NYILSIM LYTID L9S

FENAIAA VT STV INITTI8 HSSVHYAL 77

ANY'T SHANDIHD

T NI OTHITHIION AV ATIvN0

ANV ATV £21 1d3d SAAHS VO

1HE1S LAFITV 91

AvEHYEIId ANV avOd NOLLVIS

AVIHNYOT ALV.LSH NI NV LLNA MHIA AOIMHINOE

YATS VA AAYT O

WVYHONINNIA ILVIST TVILLSAANT SYd SONV TI00Nd av0d NOWIHOD MO1

TLENTD INHWAVA  NOOAOWD NOISIAIC S§SANISNE

CHEALION IVOA TTHILINY D TALNTD ASTITITING TTHILINYED

ATV 8 VSTAZL VIIVIN VIA

avod NIIATYI

AL8F ANI ¥OOTHHAWANAS

I¥N0D TTLLNNT

HAY SHAAWILHM 8/4 LIND

FANA TASTAAS UV SSANISME WVELTY

HALVLSH ANI AVEHO AMNIAY NIVE T

NOLONIISTIE avOod ATIANOE 8T

ANV LI0EMIAA0  HLVESH TYIULSNANT L0¥IAI0

HLYON NOLTW 3037100 QTHEIY L9 (ALTENAYEO0D o [ 40 NOISIAIQ
@I CTEIEAI0 YAd SSNE AV MSONINTH HOLOTIH

VoY ONILATA YELY M MYV NOLLYDIAVN  YOLLOVN SINAD LI D SHL
0EL X08 Od

NENESHINg V0¥ NOLITIVAM

NIVANYHOLLOVY L85 X08 0d

AV ONVIN LENO0D NOLINVH

aQvod ANIA

aQvoy HNONWLLTVE Y3 SSANISNA ANOWOT 1 ISNOH 5da
NENEIVIE TLVISH TVTHLSOANI NENTAOV TS

TTHLISIM avod ID3dS0¥d  MHVd TVIOUIWNOD TIHSDNI

IWNVHLYVH) aviod NOLLYLS TN dEdVd WYHLEVHO

NOQ 40 IDaNdE HOV1d NYEL VACUIAH ¥ LINN
QIOVNEHEANL)  TOME0 §,/V SNNAATE ANVIND

1HAALS DN 99€

ZEAVOL A NYdTYINYN OLOLY STHANY NVS TVILISOANI J0vad OLYIUVINYND
1 I5SVULS SYHLSNY qUvNad

AIVISH TYTYLSNANI OTAHIZHLNOS VO HLAWSYN 5

SPASSVOLTIVIN

ILVLSH ONI TIH YA HOVWYAL SSOW IMOH

avod NOLYVIMd  ALVLIST TVRLLSOANT MATAAVL

Y4 TYTLLSNANI 0 THIHOINE HAVNDS CECIEIHLN |

FoAd  ALYLST TYTULSOANI SAYAHTIIM INFOSTID SAVEHTIAM SV LINN
ANY'T NIHHD MAVALANGCD FHL FSI0H AVEOHILIMS

SNVYTTL LS ATAARTYIN

AINYNITDAND ALVLST AN NNITHIVIE avod SNTHENITZ
ANOUD FALLNOA

VIO 2 ANISN

INVHLIVHD aAV0d NOILY.LS

b 2ul] ssappy £ SUI[ SS31pDY 7 3u1| ssa.ppy 1 U] SSOIPPY

QRELIATT AMLSNAND 26
LSANHATVL

INVISONVT

(17 SAITIANS HONF DYHNYS

QLT (aNYTLODS) HNIAdIHS X
OEULL HLIOA

QLT $HOIAGES IHOITES MY
(ELISHHONYINY) 89 LI'IH

QLT TOULVANEN

(L7 SEOIAYES NOLLSNEWO0D
DIddds

A¥Ad SIAYA

QLT HONITTOLAY IS NYIIAVED
AL1sILO

NOAIVWLLOW

NAWAINDE NYITO¥IMOd NYIAWYID
GLTTOUINGD ¥ HIMOL SYINT
YATIS VC

ar1{un) YIoM0A

{AVINNG) WODATAL HSLLMNE
AITNIONA NOLLY TNSNI WETHLION
TES VITV.LI SNIDDIM ONd¥

AL FAVSLODS V/L ALTAVS TVLOL
ALY MANICYD

ASNOHYALY AMAINId

0dgoNIa

NOS INvaa

NNVANIZLIM

(TOLSTIE) OXINEMS

WANNIL ¥ WYHINOS

NYIWMOT NOSMV
DINOULIETE WAl

QL T{NTIIEEY) QO'TVY

ariol

THLOH Y¥VHOIVYD

AME) ONI SEIDOTONHOEL LIWIVA
GLT00 % YANNVE TENVS
STOWINOD ¥V A W
al1(SONIGTOH) SAIANAS 40
LT NOLLMALSNOD WK

AL SHOVE TAMO0

SYRIVE WYHLEVHD SNIDOIM 0rdy
{NIIEIEY) TRY

AHNOLS) SWO1SND ¥ ANIATI WH
NAI(REFIY 40 ZNAE STTIEEN
THIVEHELLN

HEWD SYALSNY ZITSaNY

(LT ONTYTANIONT A

00 ¥ HEWD STI0W ¥adYd HIIOA
ONINIVYL IATOAT
TYNOLLYNYALNL NV
ALTANITTEd

A3/ NFITIAAY

17T SHOIAYES ¥YADHOLIMS ¥ ¥
TIANEIY FHTIM NHOL
LHOITHL ASNMARAINA

AINO $U00D NI - Hv Idl¥d
AINO ST00D NI 0¥V
AINO ST009D NI - WYHLYYHD
P sradey o g su@Sipy oy

1a1)ddng



1TbEL
00 0E]'S
SF £65
9T £IT
s 16
Op 00L'T
60 820°1
00 86
95 fir
PO 9¢

8L I6L'TT
LLTOC'E
0T [98°F

01 5¥2°18
6L 9L5

0F Z00'E
PEGZE'T
9ELIFBI
89 88Ty
08 9te'l
96 788'1
9£ 81T
[oliig a2

08 £01'1
0z'EL8°1
0z €28
[sr 4754
0L £89'8VT
¥8 908°L
oF'TIET
pEPTLL
00 0801
95 06¢'21
[1 9%
89 b5

0 LFET
09 6¥8
£6 959°T1
BTESEEE
PLSEIE
YT o0LL
or 91091
LT I6L'T
9L SPL'Y
75 b9l
95 05T
08 bE6
61 8631L
00 9LR°L0T
BS SOL'y
£8 285521
75 LbEs
¥8 £ZL11
0L L9R']
04 004'02
80 96L

P8 6LLGET
66 16661
95 1289

a0 Lao 128Y
a5 459 019¥
E:02] TIREID
40 VNS ¥TOY
2] [NE szav
0 MI9 518V
0 HENI Ld9d
49 VZT STEV
q0 DT oLds
80 YIr6ldW
it} DdZ 15D
a0 NTZ €VY
0 472 STav
a5 195 156V
g0 HNs bzgv
9 498 7LD
g0 ANSIzEV
40 XD €Tav
2 MI8 £TEV
g D18V
€0 SH6 8ML
;0 s 9NN
0] ar8 62571

it 418 £1D
a0 Hds 68
40 IvE eTT

0] 0OFs 140
an bdezaa
g H¥TsIMl
a0 00 z89Y
an ar 159
an OLTIN
an 1Hb 13D
a0 aMEZPINN

263 DHE 1S
:0] NES¢ 1TV
o

:0] NSS $28V
i) 1G9 519V
an 82 €29V
3q LELIS

a0 LV1 8131
gy ldolzav
a9 [H1 14D
a0 0D TIAY
=) N16zg¥
30 0887

g0 NIEPION
a0 AV¥Y 1DH
a0 MMT E3T
8 IXv 8dS
) MSE [Hd
a0 dne Zean

a0 INT IN
a5 Ti9 FEAD
a0 ans e3d

a0 00 Ml
ao DVESIML
a0 ATb 19V
a4 NTL 2D

NAIGEEaY
NAFTHTTV
MOOISYTD
TAQLSONISVE
NITqLIY
NAFTEIEY
AATEOHD
NTATIEIY
YIACANY
ONITTVIN LSEM
MOOSYTD
TAHSYAY

AITIT
MOOSYTID
Td1449HS
TOOJYTAIT
AATEV
HAANNA
CIOIHSY
NEIXIaEY
MODSVID
MVHSIM
MODEVID
HOCH0ESEd
INZYEL NO 24018
SNVETY 15
NATTEIEY
NATTa9V
NIIqIadav
NIZTIaav
HOINNA
FALSHOIET
NIFFTHIEY
MODSYTIO
NIITIHHY
NAIqd3av
TIaIm

Y MEN
LLYDOEEVH
HMEISEDIET
WYHONITTIO
HLYAd
MOMIVT

MODIVID

d0Ad avCd NSAQaLiE LS TYTALSNANT SAY MMIV £1 LINN

JAOQHD NOINM +E1 QINITID AMONT S1¥0dS

19418 N3N0 vl YOOTIHLS QALINS 9SNOH JIJANAT0
WYHIANIHD ANV (EOII004D

LATILS ONVTIOH 6T

FOV1d VI TIINGGA 51

LVLST TYTLSNAN INVE NOWWNOOD avOd LSUNHNDY 21 1INN
L5HM QYO BADUOHSY ASNOH JA0QUDHSY

4SNOH NOATTEAYH

TIH SONII NOLLYONNOQA arv SHLLINYHD

LATELS ATTAQOOM £§1 MdVd SSANISNE XOudl LEA00 NOIFTY |
SUAVIWTEA TIHSNNVL

VO TITHLSTI0d ASNOH FACHD 1STH04

THHSNIITdagY HOANYHANI JTHVd SSHNISNY ZNOLSNIVHL
av 0o LIVHNDUN 501 9 LIN

VY4 YOTCNHOAL TY NOLLYNYEINT NOLTINYH TIVATINOHE NOLSDNIAIT €
NANEs¥oNg QvOY SSOWHIDNIN LINA SSANISNE SIS 21 LINN
NOC 30 F0Ardd Wa¥d AOYANT NIIqI3ay FATNJ NOLLYYOTIXH 4NHgHL
NOQJ 40 30ardd JVOY TIONNIA "LSH ONIAVHIL LLVIIVT § 2 £ LINN
THIHSHAY ALVLST ANI ISNOHYIHLYIH 9X0d0d

avOd LsEMm LYTD 056

NOLJAVHLEON HLEOMXTHH AVAANOLSNOML
aQvod AVATIVE “TTVH AATHT $YMOM DNIYTANIONT ANV TIO0W

HONIAY ¥ILLLASTVA TP

TIVNAYA OV @I0TATOO FEL-ELE

A"FSOHED QVOH ATSHIW T1-L

avod SImAT 'SAOHSNOM d4IAUVD SIMTT X O0d
Y153 ONI HOMNEANO LS AVAVEYS

VO SAIOHLA00M 3T JSN0H H139VZI T

g0AQ HLSE NI TIHMAIA FARIO SSON AIMOH

YO L1IVOMIVH 081 SXEOM TIVHQTAIHS |

QO MODSVID 671

SNVEIAATD NI INVESTAAT) ‘AVM TIOWTIVEL 9L £ 30074
NV d JLLANDYIN ANNIAY F1OVE

WATSENG LITULS 140UD

av0y ATTAEH 6¢ FSNOH HOWMIATY M

IHT4LS NHOTI 821

LHFTELS ONIX 501

LHOVULS DNYT

NOJ 40 90arag avod aTO4avoud

# ZLYTd TAIES SNNVH

NOLSOIM L5418 VIIOLIIA PLXOI Od

H0Ad VO NSQUEALE :F TYTRLLSIANI AV MUTY 9-€ SLINMN

LHHELS QEYMVES 68

QVOd SSON TdVd SSENISNG AVMELYD

NINgsyoNg 104D T3dVHD

§ dINVANIONY T

SYOM QTEIMOT LT X0F Od

HUIHSTHOA avod o9v10

AUvd SSNH NVIATETW L1SVH NYIUTAaW

avyOod MEN (MIVAMITEE TT0 THL

189 TYTELSANI AN TYYEAN] YO ATHIANIAHLTY

LLVIST TYTLLSNANI STSNOWIS ANNIAY A4NGSIIVHS

VO TOOLIIAIT 198 ASROH THOHETIM

WAV HOQUHHOVL HATIJ YNIHLY

~ A204 NOYEVD ddHS 9 ON

AV TVILNAD HSNOH NOOTYd

LNHISTED AMNISONTY HEVd SN10T HSNOH INOWVYIA
HLYLSH TVIULS1ANT SNALTV ATOWD SSHNAVH

HIAVONTIN IvOd THIIYHIE0TO0T

TYIINEHD JILLNAIOS

QNE LSEM

NVId HLTVIH 4SH

THOLS NOT

@1 LIPES IS

INVA'T) MOCNIM TYHINTD ¥ ALED
SINOC! % AROTI

NVIJAYYD SHN

¥sH

HAYD

(LT ONTEFENIONT WOM
AMNYEAAH ¥ SLAVHSHATNC 0dNd
SVl

SINNETA

TYOTLEOH T NHHAIEEY

QLTI SONTHLS NAaT
INAWANOE NOISSTASNVHEL ¥3M0d
FITAVHD NYIDNVID % NAZIaav
ANY'LI00S ISVIAVELS

(FNIAYD ALT 00UV

LT3N N TIALEAYS

ALT ADOTONHIAL MOTE X4S

(17 SANLSIANT WANOOAS
YINOQTTVD TIVIIVT

QLT YALYTS W LIFaITH

AL TYVEMALTIVS ILINNIE
INEWAINDE TELY M NOSTIANY
FIMO AL

QLT SHILAYES WY INSNOD WV g
HVED WV

V10) QLT NOSTIHLYIN % AVIOUvE
(LT SWHLSAS YIV 94

1 SYFANIONT @ILYIDOSSY 04T
1 SHOIAYHES ONTFANIONT AV O
AL TNOLTNOE INVITIIM

LT N OIS

LT ALRNDES NIASWNT
ELTHDLIN STNVIE

STYNYNO! NTIHHaY

“1 SHOIAMSS TYIINVHOTW SHUVdS
OV TNTHD YTAIVM

(NOLSDIM) TTHMWOED

LT ANOED 0OUON

LT SNOLLNIOS S§A004d AmS
ABOYD NASYIUAH
ALTSTVIINIHD $1d

HEWD SUNENYH SWELSASAHIVd ME
AL SINN FAYISMOTL

(LT SONIHNATOd VNOZ Tad
(MHLSHOIED NOSHAWA

QLT STYODNEHD MOYEW
HALSYWTIIVAdY SNOSNHOI
TOITY COONOS

ONNE HSLLME

SNOEHID OIa T A

(CIavd MO0YEHOVY.D) SVD 4OTVD
AL G TVHEL

d10¥D YNIIANVHO THL

LT ANVINOD TYITATHD MOd
NI SYOTAVL

17100 ¥AHLYAT HEW 2 ONILTEE



£L DE3BPTL
08 088
95 651°6
8 65L00
5 509°62
00 00E'¢
00 659
08 95€
WIS
S5 0TT'3
bR 589
L6 15L
00261
$0 95§'12
00852
00 0267
SLIITET
1 S0F°0L
IFLAN
00 0¥
CE FERTIL
0L L86'T
¥6 ¥6
96 6T0'ST
PLPTLT
000ZL
6% SEL'SE
SELIG |
S0 60LY

¥ 59€
oF DELY
0L SLE'LET
90°60EY
08 022
$6'8L2

15 €612
(Z61F

OF LLL]
084917
09'E19'1
z3 9LEEL
108751
00 FhL'ot
00°CHE
00 St

86 596°L1
1S 0¥

85 6£8'T
6 $h8'1

11 LLCY
92 £56°C
ov #91

39 S8

SLSHO'ET
06 $72°!
27 891

9§ 9793
61 5b8'T

j:00) avs o MODSYID
€0 SVL85E ROLIAATL
j:0] 246 ZIXO HOVINY
a0 X¥80LE HOIMWNOYE LSTM
jits) v 198 WYHATHLOYA
a0 IHL 0 MODSYIO
a0 L35 bTEV NIICITAY
j:0) ML 13N INAL-NOdN-FILSVIMEN
a0 DHSFI¥YM HIVEHAYO4E
1 [Nigt:iled
an 149 686 NOSTEN
a0 HOF9AD AMLNAAQD
i) 4% T THOLSONISVE
€0 ¥NE 3TN WHISTHONYIN
a0 NX0 8§ GTHIAIIHS
o] JA8 TZAV NHI@ITEY
a4 LYVHOSSYag
;0] MEE TA SSEANFIANI
:0] LAL 6NL HOMTMENGL
s OX6 £1¥D HLNOWMANI0D
90 146 1z8v NIIAITY
a0 g £dl (TIOJTL
g0 1719 91THE 47004
Td 9:9-20 YAVZSIV M
a0 1aoznT NolnT
g0 ang 158V FRITHIANT
a0 MO0 1ZEY NFaqIay
a0 136 tTAY NAEQUIRY
a0 HX901HE HOUNANIAT
5] AX9 8NN NOLINVHIMON
g0 DN8 YD TIOLSONISVE
a0 4S8 bSHA NOLSONIAIT
a4 €041 WaoHa804
i) 00 129V NAd@IIgY
0] 2d6 S1HY NII@EEY
a0 HYO PEAD VdS NOLONINVAT
11 108€Z VILLIYT
g DD [2EY NHHAEIIY
v
aa LysLed SINEOM
j:6) XX 623d NOQONIINNEE
;0 sk 919 NOL10€
a0 HIL 1148 YIAOANY
4o ZNE SO FTVAHIOH
a0 DI SHT HOUNANITE
an Hd1 018V NAZ@IIaY
a0 Adv 18V NTH@EIEY
a0 nds $Lo AArag T 1SvE
A3 OPESL STIvd
a0 Da0bldm QTN
6o aaz 818 Adng
a0 N6 85 ATELIATHS
a0 195 159V NAIqUIAY
g0 "JD6TIAN ANT TARHANNT
0 SI8 €2V NHETUIEY
SHNVHL NOdf1 NOLSONIY
¥4 0076 ANIAS ¥NS AMAT
g0 XDo1zav NAZ@YIAY
0 1X¥ 8dS INVHONITIID
a0 ANGOTHY ATTMVED
g ¥NLYIND HONOWOENYY S

HLYON WavYd Hvd

Mavd SIDOTOEd

4IA0

THHSNTITHEEY

V0" NOGNOT

QY04 HSYN

TOAAGSTIVH

ATY M SWTHDTI

ATTSIOM

INVT TIDONY

NYWEONITHLOY
4IAd
NENISAONg

HDNOE0aONITTAM

A
517N3

AAN AV J00NIHIVL

HLV.LSH NI TTIHMEIN

ArENEIANI
AHTAVO

AVM S1IEE

TYINID OI FHL
IVd ADOTONHDEL BAOED

13TULS NVDOAYD

av o aNYTIIANIS
av oy ANORENTEd 9p1
AVA THHOEOHD
140023 WY

GV 0¥ (MIOTITHLNE
NIANTVAM

2SOTD ATALAVOUA §
‘NOQ 40 FOATHE

Y4 JOOMHEIEHE

ISNOH ANYTIIAlY
HLACKWETNI0)

NANFSIONE "ANNTAY QVEHHENYE

avOod NMOL HOIMH £Z1
NOOYENTE 'IDACTHIMON
HIVLSH TVILLSNCENT TTIHXIA
ALY LST TYTLLSNANI AVIHNINYH
ANQLSADNA §¢

FIVISH TVTHLS IANT IWAIVA JTdvd
AVOY ALTGNOYES

MHYd SSENISNE MOTIVLS

NOL{IAD
aQvoy NOLLY1S
HEVd SSENISE NVIOAL

LIT4ELS INIONIA 18 0ZE
T 1INN

dSNOH NOLSOT

aQvOo¥ NOIETY

THLSNANI 1089y d @V Od WYDNYIN

TIVNDS NYOOAYD |

1FTHLS ONIA S6£

LITALS NOSHOO NHOI
CALTIDIANAS

HOI410 ¥4

ASNIS(10H DAL0¥d

ZLINN

8 LINN

13T4LS JIVHS

FULNID ONIINNODDY QFIVHS
HANIA INLINATVA 96

B0 JATHANTSS THIHOIN
gI5NOH DMddv

¥I£ X08 0d

OVOU NOLIOT

ALVISH TYTALSNANI QVIHNYE
bRV IOLAVIS

HIVEH NOLTOH QvOu NOLTOH §€
VLI NdF180d TN

HSOH dVENVd

SEOOU TVYTHLS1ANT

JARIT SONVTAOOM 0T 1INN
¥ LINM

OV AHI TIAETV ]

HS07D STTHOW ¥

dS10K DNITHALS

ASNOH A11'E

OF ITATIE

00T NOLITAQ

Y SSANISAY SL10D £ LING
£.LINO

£1d

HARA I3AA O TEVNOTT LEI809 91 % $[ SEINN

AVM HFLSYONYT

TTIMYTHM
LHTULS TTIIAAVIN

L0 X3aqID

avOd NOWINOD dvid
MRISHHONYIN

aV0d Vd H009858TaN
dVd TYTALSNANT ANOLSNIVHL
v O MDONYYD

NOQJ 40 3Hardd

ZLHLIM JIF0HE 914 92
HIAA

avod MIN

SYAMOL TVILSY

VO HONO¥OQHNY VA 78T

JOAVALY LAV LINITVEAOHOL $+0T

1 THOHHUA TIOH HAd NI
TULINED SNIYE $ %
MDOLS0T AV M MDOLSNAT
AMONd TIHMYTHM

HEINTO A TILAYI £-1 1LINN
avOd SNIVIN ISTM
TIHIGOHDS

LSH NI NEHIFZTLEOd § LINM
a¥OU NOLTIW T€
TLISHIAINAT AC 914 851
TN AVIH 304

1SHELS NOLONITTAM
SMEOM T THIVISH

QYO ANOLSAINYD “t/e LINN
ALYLSH ANl ATTHYO [ LINA
HIV1d THOWNAA

aYOY MHvd 2 GSN0H 0MEM
TANW ALIALLIYA DUV
V0¥ SANYITOOM §-9 SIINN
@IVAMORIE Q710 THL
YOOI HIS

ISNOH AT8dY

WIMOG HSILLOOS
SWALSAS HMD

QLT XY IEIYd

L7110 SYWAT SINVAINGH
ONVITIIHLOY) O71d TYESSaY

1aons

(1T NIV 1804

NOINTEHL 1IN

dNOBI ONELTNSNOD SEAIN
1OV NTITEIAY NG SAUNL
0T NOLLIELAT T3 DALOdd
SHOLANAS ONINVE'ID LNIDEY
N¥310 HOH

ALTOUD $TTYS NOSHEINE
AISTHINIM) HONVIEWY NHOI LS
INIVYL % SEOIAYES LSVE HIYON
WANLAYE WO

Q17 T SANYTHOTH

QLT NOLLYINHOANT WEN
NOWETHI0) ONINIVYL LONLLSNE
QLT NITAIITY AL
NOILLYWOLRY TYTLLSNANI DAN
19¥S

00Z VIT0dS ANV10d STTYENY
Vv

NYIAOd

ONYFENIONT OFIN

ALUTOLY % T9AL LSYE HLION
WYIALS SSANISNE

M LA V/E QLT ALTWOENLE SHL
ONIQTINE TH0IN0D

QLT SWALSAS TOULNGD LI

¥§ AN SITYLNY

ALTALRIVS ANY a1 NYIANVED
OMLLNEIOS NOSWOHL
HAVIDOAVID

ar1ovmaa

(LT SONIYVEd S1OOS

VIIVONNH ¥Edvd0dnd
(SMRIOM) DY 0D B HEWD H0V4D
LT SHEOOTONHILL 1A(0adLA
NOLLYOTHANT NOSTHYVH

(240} XT1IAIS

(LT ¥39V.LLIHM QIVHOR

QLT IVIDHEHNNOD OVS

HEY ALISHIAING NOMIOD Y804
LT SIANd FIRRET

QLT REVOHLTYAIH QIANAYE
SINFNOTIA NYEE LANITVD
DNN" 0ANE

(RN ALTWEDIVE

(T THI44HHS) SATIQSSAIOV MV
INTTRId 1734 NHOT

QLT HOULYIdITO

STOOL ANTHOYI § ¥

QLN oMam

FAIdVYE 1T

L11{aNYLLODS) SYALAIHS INVTd
QLT 02 HOMATY-VINDIS

TN ALY MALSY M STNNd ¥IZ10S
01534



£8359¢°1
¥6 LIS
6L
L8 1ZT'§1
79 800'9%
6 £
£8 £19°T
9¢ L19'65
€ 869

1z 0801
SH00LTE
89'50EGE0
£1°008°T
¥Z £8%
[irad

00 0TH'81
T8 TEI'66
00 2556
81 ££6°07
PETI'T
90 £26'T1
b4 667
0RTS1'T
ZE £E

08 288’
00 BPE'EL
0b'T98'SS
oF 851'E
00 085t
OF'Z0L'8
05 £25°1
6£ ¥ITE
95°581°Z51
oLl
09 SEV'LT
06 FEEL
¥5 SER'EIL
6LTLY
00 09
£EOLE
8TSIL
1L 5686
90 b69'661
oF E10'6%
00 00b'y
oF ¥91

$1 1509
TLUssh
07 L0
9Z §¥!
LT
oerioe]
ZLO6L'OT
¥r8L0'Y
00 #9291
09 LOB'E
09 6L8'Z1
L8 OER'Y
$0 ZLE'Y
¥6 0ET'¥E
26209'1

.

a0 Dd6 6MN
an DOE 191

an LT3 129
an NVL I
HD ZIT$HD
H20 SH0 TEN
dd S01EL

d Tebie

j:00 dTZ %98
:03

j:ta) AL LSHT
W Ov18E

WA 07ELL

9 XX91I0¥
:0} nIzzIs1
a0 SVI TS
qa E5€25-A
a0 g4t Z19d
a0 DST YT
an A9 £15M
an wDELYM
40 XAl 86EAN
40 nag 1As
40 DDIIIDY
a0 SLECIdS
g OYs fND
a0 g4t SNS

SNIVE-SETXIV

XNYANFINOW-STT-ASST
ATTHVM NDIMHIFNE

SHAVH
ATTATVOD
TN WS FIAM
NPIOW NS ANOL
TIOLSDNISYE
$a391

NQLLNS

NTANT
TTANMOVEE

QTIHIIT
NACGONNA

INAL NOI ITLSYIMAN

T HIISTTOOVIA
THENYNOVIE
MIAQANY

MIOALIQLS SAOHSIE

NOQNIMS

a9 1d6 SN qSYFWNTINS 0TI 15TM

0 ANG EZW
an Ldv B8R
a0 sdz caq
€D dfE €18
a0 HE1 E1S
ad Lrees

0] aas +aH
E

U4 £65T6

a4

[:05] Vdr £5EY
0] Db0 6IM
a0 M50178v¥
a0 25 6149
¥4 $995L

g ndoizEy
a9 ANG TAY
D) ZHS PNG
9 MS1 €D
0] NIE HHA
@ MXEOSN
g9 D3O
89  VH9 118V

HJ 950L9

a9 48E 9T
it ] 200 $4D
a0 dJNZ LV M
a0 SXT 9T
a0 DONF 28Y
Bd 00876

a9 Z1eend
a0 Jd1 8714
a9 Tt AYDA

MALSTHINVI
414

NAMAVA
HON07T18
d0SSOTH
JETHSHALLAN
qT4S¥IAANH

LHE¥Ed SIOTTVAHT
NYVISAIFHYIAIN
AANTENL
HOIMLIO¥d
NIITIaay
NOLYIHIOETY
STIvVd
NIFIMIIEY
ATTVIRETA
AALSVINCU
MODSYTOD
DNEXNMOT
MALSTHONVYIN
TAQLSONISYS
NAFTIH8Y
NALIVHSOIMUNT
HALSTHONVIN
AATYENA 1SVH
NAODINNA
HALSTHINYIW
NIIIITY
XNvaLNd
18v41dd

Ang

NOGNOT

SHAVH

TIOALTLLS "qV0d YHLSTHD

Aq¥0d NOILV1S

L 49 ATV180d H8STEqV

TIFMNEOD ¥ve

NOLNZFONOT

avOd MOWNNA
av0od TIVHNIATE

GOOMADIOT

q40Aa

Qv Iy 1gsIia s

SAYNO (HOITVS
NIYd SSENISNT WYHINIHD

AITOaVE avOd TTH NOLH

V0¥ NLLYVYINODATTVY

aQv0d AMNESOHNIN L1Z
HAIOHID H37T
HIYOMSAONYH

aVOE NOWINOD LSaM

HASNOH TE0AIV L “HINOS YOOI HI0T

XIdad9d

ANYT AYANNOL

gSN0H

153 AY M ANITHALNI
FONVYES TINT NS STAR 0b18E

avod TANMIE
ATV
AVM ATTMOYHL

JYYd SSENISNE NOLONITEVH
VO H0OW ¥vd
ANNIAY NEELSVE

YO MIYd NOLNIT
ALYDUILSTHD pOI-Z01
69 X049 0d

AVMINOd 1AM
JASACOM

'ISNOH SULAYINNLAY

NBAHT

OVOd ITVA HNTEdS
EE8F XOH Od
OTEHIEIOVH

TV 0d Mavd

INVTTIVA d¥NOad 3NA 721
ANV TINVT

ALVISH DNIAVYL LLIAOQT NOLINYH
ALYISH TYIELSNANI TIHXNIN

XA
AYHOVIAMIN

WV JISIVINOG TV M SNAAVEH

1ETELS HINOS 81¢

AVND INCHTIILY M 4 F1INS
ANYTTLOIHNO0UD

LHTHLE NAOUD 6222

AATIAVE

HIV.LSH TYTHLSNANI NIATIR
HLVD NMOYD

SSENISNE NOLH

ALY.LST TYTLLSNANI NILYVNODATTVE

aYOd TITHAOGM
1918 ¥THOLOTA NFAND 58

ONIQTING TTLLSYD FHL

HSNOH 134714

ANYTXEvd

1d103 SHAVH

L1 EESVYLS SNITYR NOA M0LMA
Ldd9d NOELYIOTTV HSVYD

ITH STTNL NVEL TIVATTINOA 00L
HAISO0Y INIASTEd NA VA L11
AYVANNOL OHOS '16 X049 O
LNAArLL

ASNOH AVMALYD
SANIAVIVYHD-STAM 4G TNISN
W1F0DTATID A0 INIS!)

ASNOH NVITE0DH

avOd TYNYD

HSNOH STNIL

EL HLTUVZVN LND NV

FSN0H TTIMAINOH

FALNAD JOOW MVd

ZX090d

AQOUE NOLSTYd ‘v O $ALSTHD
Po5T OO

TNOYTTINLI THL

ASNO0H ANVITTIN

FSOTXEDA0Y

ASNOH SNETANE0D

1d30 SINAODOV

ayod A20advd

avod $9voT1d

VO ASHIATT

HYLNAD ¥HT10W HL
DNLLNNQ2IY dFW0OLIND

¥d SSENISNE AAISHALY M 01-6 LINA
T HJATIH ¥ ANY

$AFOM Auvd

YITVIAV 92 sL1 T8

TVIDOS 30318

ayod 1LIAOT 8F

HANMJ SANYTACOM 02
BLVHLSAM 6T1

HITYILA 90V 1d 0t

TTIHYE349

JAREQ SYTTV 92

TELNAD LNTFWAYI
NATOHIHLNY ‘aVOd MODSYTID
HS800H NYVHAVH

HOOTS ANNOYD JENROKE YISV
CGOOMWTE ¢

ASNOH NAMOYED

SYWHOM THTALS NOIS

MHVd SITIATOD 51

dSNOH YIANVYXITY

8¢ LINN

HATHA NOLTIH 301

[ ASNTJ3a V1 LI TIHIIAN S4NO0D T
AVM ADVINVAQY €

SYEOM FTSITATL

HSOCH YOLYNIS

QLT .EVNYALNE ALZIVS TTALSYD
QLT dNOYD §$8

AT SVOUNE

SNOIAY

AdOENT TWNOLLY NELINI ANVETY
(AALSHHINYIND Sl d LaY

WAITTAD gav

3(ASSD SVS MV

MHEITWNS) XINOYL - HOFTM RHAAY
(STAVH) SIAY

AL SITYINY

§VS SHATE MV

SYS ALDNDAS MY

ONIGdVILS NYITI0D
DJINOULOFTE TIANEY A

QLT AN GONI

HIWO HOVEWIAH

SWALSAS TOWINOD TTAMAINOH
QLT TV AENIA SAHTIN

(@ TAAHDID QLT NFIOHON
110N 2o

V80

@IV MATE STTULL00
(TTENMOVEE) YHLNINOD T34
NI'TANI

NO d XFIAAH) dNOUO SAITANIOD
SN ¥9dVd 40 NOLLYHIUASANOD
AVHLS@IOD

(JAISTHINVI) SSTEANT
ALT¥FT1anv4d

QLT SHOAIANCD OOTA
TYNOLLYNYALNI THA

{d0SS019) GLTWAHD VINWO
HEWD SADOTONHIAL NOLVA
QLT SWHLSAS ¥VID NMOUE AIAYA
¥ SITYLNY

STIV) TYNOLLYNYALNI STTV.LNY
AN XT38 vaa91

QL1 OYEEVH

FOIAYES TYLNZHNOYIANS $HOIEE
SOIINYACOAH SLL

SONIIVHE NAa$

ONS SITYINY

L7 NOLLYINTAMAISNI $5300%d
ONPAENIONT YT NLLIVIA
HESVINOM) L7 HALSYWOUNT S1V
S¥D OTld

dNCED AINYNALNIVIA TYTLLSNANI
OLTHONYTHOVH

QLT SAQC ANIA $9IAVQ
TONAOD ALID NTFATIITY

(CUNH) 38 45V

(FLTTICVA) DONIYEINIONE 240D
ar1isy

QL1 SITEZY

QLT SLOF10¥d TT100d

LINI¥D 330

(d80) ¥v§ WvITALL

QLT ONY' T 9V 120
(STAVTE ROKN) M INVAY
{NOGNOT) SAIHSYIAT



9T 1+9'69
S8 09£°729
LL 1L6%
00 66
0362y
908056
0% 0$9'¢
00 ¥26'9
123147
o 2201
£09¥1°1
SL680°61
30 £18°7
00021z
0z 165
Yo LY

5 £0T

86 2E571E
69 6LE'EZ]
t89l0g
£8€

81 £52°7
86 1LH'g
9 LEL

00 518°L¢
10 vSL'TZE
05 v
00'088'C
85 £68'8LE
265907
£0 622"t
9t 06EF1
TTHEST
EpEILIT

1992115
09 £99
1ET18'E1
9L YBL'T1
v9 LOGL
PO #LELS
08 vZv

0F 298°811
08 1561
07 LEG'LE
TEYIV'6P1
06 b6'151
S0 §08'51
00 00S'y
L6 18T
LI 6EE'YT
POPESL
€ 66461
00'PbL9
£5 $PE'E
11817
09501
S05L

00 TLSY
O 1T6°¢21

NO Tz1002

aa oot

a9 40 €N
a9 4ne 614
a8 TT6T1-HS
a0 4L 7TED

a0 [22: ¥ fo]
a9 US101LS
g2 Y1k 1AQd
a0 1L 8NH
80 441 9tagd
g9 D6 12dV
;1] A6 T1ad
;1) 0d6 THY
a0 HY1TON
g4 1309

an 491 ZON
a0 HIS 1bNd
JEQLIL 4

g5 X1t 68
35 ALY
ad 93£09

a9 NTr6lag
v LESRY

an WYz ind
an g€69Ivm
g0 NH{PINR
a0 Ad9 €0A
€0 XNt 0£3d
a9 Xar M
o) DHEE BN
i) AME 61dH
:0) adL sNs
i) OTI8 PAD
an X1 ZON
0} 1HT TIAY
1

j:6] a0E 118
;] aer 3ig
:6] ddy 9148
j:0] qALEND
"IN 110€

a0 S60 898
an 101 vZH
€0 HIE Z2dD

j: ol A0 THY
g2 DM 799
T 0fSoTd

i) V8 b0y
i o) 042 1170
an $U6 LINN
a0 NOY 1T
o] THS $3N
j:09] q40 €114
g H3L 1N
a0 XL ENT
(0] 108 60D
j:0 IXE $US
g9 14 91X0
;0] TH6 [N
200 Ji O RAR:S

IVHONYHS
HOSNEYEIN
NOLTINYH
Adng
WIOHAD01S
MoBsE[n
(MIOALIM0LS SdOHSIa
ATEVIHD
AT1ANa

TINH

ATTONIE
NAHTIHTY
ADARIE NOLLNS
ALYDITA
WYHONLLLON
SHI'ASSGOH
WYHONILLLON
HONOYOEDNITYLS
YIAASVAAL
dTA49HS
HIIMLIOYQ
NIVIN WV LUNAMNY A
NOLVIAHMOIT)
£9 HOVENIANAL
MOINOA
TEOASLANMA
ASNDEET HIYON
NOLAITY
NNATSONIN
HOIMHIYON
UVIHSALYD
ANESTIRY
NOINIMS
AYLNIAGD
WYHONLLION
ONIHLIATIAANT
Svd

HONOTS

Adng
FUIHSTHY
WVHLIM
WYQ4dllod
WYHONIWAI G
GALSHHONYIW
AoV D
NIHTId9y
NAMOSEITVH
MONALSTTID
TAGLSONISYE
ATVAHIOH
AFLOD
HALSTHONYIN
SINATY NOLTIN
NOLONITIVa
SANATA WOLTIN
OTaIANT
WYHNEY A

NV THAANS
AMNENVE
SENATA NOL TN
IWYHONIWATE

ONOdnd av0d NVHSM1 85t

A¥YM ISNORNO0YE

YUV SSENISNET ATTONLLLOD
NENHSHADING

FAN SNFEN0
AVANVRIIIXT 0f

NLYANYIHOINYY
dAITOHALLY

FLYLSH ONE MIIMTHVH

SNATIVDH THOLS

NOLSMYS QYO NVRYREYd

NOLONRIAY D
NAMOAsHIdd avOd NOSIOT
A NIV d SSTddd3LNT ANV TIHANNS

HINAAY AAVA

NOISNYW ONITHS ONOL 90T WOOH
£ QTIISTION

AvVO0d AdIaTLISTHM

1dNO0D FTIATHOTEA §

001 X084 Od

1200§ §SAUTRC] RF

avod MOWNNJ AASAOOM
ALVLIST TVRILSNCANL ISNOHN00NE L LINN
AVM HLVOITISVD 48N0OH ANOES
LITALS FIAALS SAEOM MEN
ALVDI00M 6 ASNOH XV 9TV 4

HONIAY OVAHINVE  HLYISH TYDLLSNANT OVIHANYE
JNVE Lsam

QYOI NOANOT

VIFATILSVD 6 1INN

1 SINN-SLVIE S3A AANTAY
HSNOH SITTHII MOLSHHdNS TVILLIO SHAAVEDHIS

ALVLST MHYd A00mMa=d AVMNTHHANOYL

LBE X049 0d SANANES

JETELS NOdTE SHIOM IT0INId

ANVTNOINN SXNIOM QONTNOD

ZHSSYALS HAVHLNOS

ANYTHLEIOMSNNH TN VIAVNIANY 3S

LEFELS HINOS ISN0H 1S0d0EN

HNVTNOLXEg ASNOH WANION

NOLTIN WOLLOE NOLTIN

HLYIST DNIJVHL ANV T NHFHD

aAv0d ¥VSNVH TLINTD ONTENLDV ANV

ANNIAY NOLONINNIM 1 X082 0d

T MOAVINLTYS LSH QNI OVAHSALYD LSVa

VIV TYILLSIANT SNV SNYEYY AYOd AVAVIV 57
VO TIVHNIAL 1 ISN0H SATAVINEIdYd

Advd S5ANISNT AOOMLSTM AV & AOOMISTM
IVOY DOCH TINNTH

HAISNENG

INOH LNTVS DUN0Envd I Ed 16

AVM TOLSNE IS0I0H STAART

ayOd TOHAOOM SO M FAITVAATY
OTEENGING  SHOoMmM QT30 THAVHD EE X089 0d

ALV.LST TYTLLSANI NYIISIM a¥0d TVLLID 9T

YOOTd HLIT €6 AVVTd
ISEM QY0 LITOVH #8$-285 "BSNOH LHOITTHL

NOIFTQaN SYIOM X34V 8 X0 0d

WAV SSANISNE FOAEENYI HINOS J 1IN
H0Ad EVd ACOMATANOLS

AVMNBEAY  YADAFT SATYS - Lddd IONVNIL

LUANLYT

IKVHINIHD "AVAL SHEL AT TS10H SHAIVd ENI
NOLATLSYD AYMSNTIND

66 %08 0d

avOd ¥HLSHHINVIA trl TOULNOD LIAFED
TITHTMONY #NNAAY AAVA

ALVIET TYMELSNAN S TYQUdAVA
WY NI (T O TALLLId

FALNTD SSINISNE TIWAELY M £ LINN
GNYTNOARTM ¥V SSANISNH WYHNYV A

HANTAY YALTOD & .LINN

£ X0 Od

LAN0D AAVINELIA 000E XCH Od

TTH dNVD E61

) HNITVHL ¥3dYd SNIDDIM OV
(L WAZVY ) VE FF9AY

LT NIFYIV.LE0d

(SNOILArIS$ ENS) v1Id

S gV NIGIMS A 7 TD

QLT SHIANIONT ONIATaM
(TI0ALHOLS SIOHSIE) SOITINEOD
LT HOILOAWES

ALT{IN) Sd FARISTIINI

LT NOILVIOLNY 42
ALTYINIEAT ¥ LOIVHEL

L7 N dOHSEOM FHL
ALTSTVIININ anod
GLTNOSLY M SHIMOL

WY A30 138 HSVI

¥$ ZdO¥YNT SINITAAL 9V 108
TAYIAAT ALYIOI0D SUFAVSIAIS
QLT aASHVS

ONI STIDOTONHOAL LINTYA

QLT SEMAYES OIS T

QLT WAIFHLNOD

YHI&VI-Y

QLT ¥N OITTVLIXA1d

(So¥NE) vraLsav s

@EOINOY ALTAINYNII LSOIOTN
ar1 WETHoN

ALTXN VARO

HIONIITELIN

GLTSIINOYIDTTI ANOILLININ
(HDTMHLMON) ALTOJTYN
{QVAHSELVD) WVHVHD AT TAYd
NOSCEON

AOLIAS YAV d

ALIDMLLIATENO 7

TIOVN 7 ANHAMM

AVWHEBA § AQNOWY]

ADVINI

(HONO1S) TAHSUVL

(A"INO SFAY1E) X INVAVE
NOANTI WVITTIM

1STIHA QUYOLETEvd SNOHTAET
AT AVAINIL

IHOT AN

(MELSFHONYI) QLT ¥3dVd H1I0A
Ol A0V d ONTEANAL

AdGNGH ® IV TIOOM

SHOIAYWHES TYIHLS NN SHTIE

VS MVIONI DI TVAM

EWHHIS NOTSNE] 3dVEL SNIDOHAL
E9dvd NIANIT

(AE40D) SINANOINOD ¥

ALT N ¥OVd ¥OIVS

(SANATY NOLTHAD OOLLNOY
LONITHYVA OVdED VAL QLT IVED
NOLLVIWOLNY THMNIOY

LT ¥ ST ALNNDAS
SWHLSAS ONIAVEdS

(i) SWALSAS TVLNTY YRRV
L TNGLTS

1549

STIN @ DONIAMOA BFIZTNS



¥F 0812
BI 65¢'SL
08 6L

0Z LTIPT
PE 8167
T1 649°6
9T 1LFS
86911'L1
05 OFg
L0 T
68 L1E'%
LLOSL'PSL
65 $62°C
6F $61'c0L
10 50%°2E
00 014
00 002t
28 081°¢
L $6S'9
St 1k6'E
15 296
00 88F'61
o0 0§t
¥T 609
G 69T 0F
x4 213
b6 bbE'E
91 102'6T
88 729099
00 OPLL
€8 ¥9L
00 sZ0°l1
g€ 001'9
L5 908°E
5T 0T1

07 $67
2k Z81'807
06 799'%
08 §¥¥'51
09 I8¢
6 [92'1
b0 96ET
99 01511
$6 998" kb
L6 E6F
88 LP0'EOE
00 L0S'9
SE 1L¥'E
78 B9F'T
08 996'E1
20 9£L
8y 12€£'19
9L 19T'T
Bt 6EC'S
8E LLO'Y
$6 678
00 0£T'1
98 0L1
SEE55'R
09 97T'T
S8 TLL'L

IV 0§1¥

90 (1HS 118
g0 nge seg
:0) Dgs 1IvX
2] diL LNS
W £90Z6

¥4 59026

24 009F

a5 uos 1ad
a5 qO1 YT

N v 1501
NI $£0095

NH 0008

a0 ASF LTS
f: (o) VYNLTLD
o] ZIE VIS
€0 Iho 5o
0] AL 866
g0 NdLoIEY
3 £8869

0 DAL TNS
0 SD1 PTN
0] VAo ZEAY
Wi zogls

;o) [og1msss
dd 09TE6

it} HIL 11dS
a9 I §a9
j: a3 IEL 509
[:12] SqL LA

g0 MXZ0100
j:03 ¥16 1269V
=03 Tk £53a
Wi 30052

a0 Xt 68
g0 TISIID
WA £0bT

a0 ZL6 LENC
an ahe 1PV

an NI oks
g0 INE LAY
1I 55002

DS 6¥888

a9 AdLvNH
a9 117 38
j: 1o 1S¢ vad

49 d0y 1HY
a0 aao L4119
ad 8sLEt

g  YHI 018y
:0) ong LIT1
qv

:0] WIE P IN
g9 40 2D
Ud 0£529

| 600SL

as 6219998
60 X8 SINN

g9 HAL PNN
4o [Hr 21dH
o LSI 1Al

HOVE&IHOY

LNFUL NO T40LS
dTHAAT00 NOLLNS
ANIAYD

NOIONTEY A

STV

WY QIALSNY

HAOTVONY 8 YTV (M HNdVRIVS

JCNTONZS
HONOTS

MODSVID
HOSANEM
MOOSYTID
H2LIAadd
NETATYadY
NAZATN
NOONIMS
HALSTHINVA
TTIHLSAM
SIOONYEA-FT-KdLIA
HALSTHONVH
SV 89T
YFAOONY
MOV
THoAaVEd
HOLMSdL

Angdns
NIFaEEIY
SALOOHHNWOS
STdvd

T TAIAAFHS
HADAIYHAN T NOLLOM
AEIHL-NYALLYHD
AdSNIED

NOTI3
QTILIYAESTHD
AQTVINIA
ALYNTH
TIOdVONIS

FINH NOd1 NOLSONTA
NOGNOT
TTVANISSOY
TIRATY
NYZJTIHILIN

INTAMNLS-ALTOH §SOTHOS

NITIEZEY
WYHXTdM
vdand

THHS T4
THAINYTE
SANAIZIM
SPdvd

ATIVE
ONDEALLTY
NOLENYHLION
HTNOIAM HOIH
SEANAIANT

NOLITAdW

ATINVH
HLVLST ONIQYHL dYIIaaay

NOLTYMHEHS L83 TYILSNAN 153M TTYHAIO 22 LINN

avyod XHvd

ITHOH UNLYVA

ONYISNENYD

NANEsNoNg
FOYNOI

HIVONATED

ATTAVIOId V6E

L130rdq 1vadd

QO0OMAENOLS

ANIT YAOUNT
TOOMSONIL

LITULS AZT00L

AHTONIHOLAE

LVOHELIHM
LPLEST XOF Od

ALY1SH TVILLSON TE0o4 141

HLVLST TVIALLSNANE SANYS

ALV1SH . LODAaVE
Xaadd>

X2a92

dS5IA

NOLTTIAAN

ITIVHYNY ANYAdCd

TIWSFAATD

AASTAVT

avod SIMOH

Pl dd

ALVIST TYTULLSNANI HONYIW AINTHD
VA SSINIST SaISNQOHE

SP00E d°
HSNOH NOLONITIIM

TTdMAdHM

ANYTATO ONI'TMOE
ANYTaTO DNITMOHE

NOILYLS SSETIMIM Q70 HHL
HIV159 TYRLLSNCGNI NOTTHD
ALYLSH COOMAINOLS

Mdvd SSENISE A THHIFHS

avoy ATIILAVHO

£0¥20 - 6£ 49

OAVdO¥NT

TELNTD TYIDITNNOD JISSYIVINTYH
STAVd SSANISNE SHVONANL
NOLSTAHOLIN

10-€07

AVM 1009 AMNTH

HUINTD SNOLLOD

NHIONITSVH

JHTHLS AT

HDVTTIA SSANISNH LNIOd HOVINVA

LATALS ASOH p5-T8

HLV1SH TYTELSNONT HIVORLHM
THLNTD SSINISNIE AV ZINVINL TV
HIVASH TVTAISNANI TVIHO

0TONHIEL TYNOLLYNIALNI NOL TINVH

LANDIOHD NA 3NY

-1 NYIVDDIISOaNT
AVM NOSNTH
STUWHSMH #
ANYTWOLLOGTTIH
LTITELS ANVILOT ST

001 DNIJO

LATULS AMNEINTO MEN
Y ALINO0D THL V& 1IN
FOV1d HOOTENW L6

L LINO

HASNAIAA ¥

ASNIIIA V1 STIvd
TTYNVYD Nadny
L10LXCH Od
ANYTNOINIIXOS

g DaMILINCYA

d-08 9L SON ATANNS
¢ 1N 1ZSVZSIN

ALYLSH SNIaVL avVO0d DNITILLS

AAMA NANELSAM 55
HS01D AOOM <1
JAarad T ISV

ITEIS MNHLYV 72
ASNOH HOTWEINT
LINVESYA THOIYN 21 1
TELNAD BAOITNAL

£V 1INMN

JINAJISTED AALSTTH 91

JOANTANIVINGA V13a 30d 6

YOOTd HLF

OVIONTWITO STDY0TD TNNTAV |

AYOTdd TTIMHMTHM
HONYH4 0

HONYYL M

Z1INN

avOY NOZMND
gDAOTLSYE

ALVLSH ONIOVHL NOLITIATY
LIHINOYL 3N 81

dSO0H A

IV SSENISIY AZgHY 9HL
INHOH TANYID ¥YTEA1Z
dSNOH 1S9AYVH

61/81 LINN

HS0TD AdTdNg

FOV1d INVHIUIW

8 ILSILLVE FdVS3) VIA

OV OY TN 68

MAIA IOATE € LINN
YOOTL (PAIHL

YO YALSTHINVI
AdIVQ JT0 BHL

HALINS NOSTIV) FHL
F1-+81 DAMTTEH

ASNOH ANOISNHO!

£ LINN

v ON 93114G

avOod TEO4TIN 81
@EVATINOH INOLSONIAIT £
VYV TAT ANISN
THOLVYAUASNOD NI ATH 9
700 X0d 0d

LHNOD NONEIA

ASNOH HOOY

NYSIIUY

£.LINA

WO HOALYAdYd VATEET ONITHOOY
071d (A7) SINWOMENT SHONA
ar13N SYACOINT

ALTSROTIV OVINAMOT
ALT.LIANNODYELINI VIV

(04NA) ¥§ V4D

(asn) vs AvdONLL

V§ ANOIOTAE XNVIINIA SAHTAT
ar1dn LIvED

QLT SYDI0¥E LONA0Ud

(0uND) AH STVIININ OINOW
(0uNT) OUdIM

LI AMVONAH SITYINY

SN ONITANYH TYTEALYIW VIO ACL
NN OVINNTEE

(LT INTId HOA1-1SAL

aLTTAN ANL

M TV

ALTHITNYANT

SOHIVED NVIIOd ITTTTH
ALTOIN) ANVENOD ALLVTD

LT TVNQLLYNAELLNI 190

LT (ANYLLOIS) VIQDA ZE
LEOWVIINVAYY

(LT3N VIDNADE

WHWOO B

04N} ALTONLIEEANOD XTTINIS
LS LNAPNOISNOINON) VINOHH MY
(¥D0LS LNTWNDISNOD) YIOHHI Y
FENIONE ENLLOTTIND SASNASNOD
dNOUO TEOAHIM WA

STIIAYHES NAMIVD MOVIE0D
QL7 3N SALTTVIOAS ANV THSY
OLLINI 6V

(LT SHOIAYAS SSANISNE HANNVE
SHOLAYHS DNLLNIE BONYI

SVS QTHIANATID

LT VEVA

LT $30IA¥TS SOLSHESY ALITYND
QLT ONINIVYL 174 YOLNAW
LNIOSMOHONY

LLYSVD

(asn) JLAIV VISY SITVINY
Q11NOSTIM SIT0AD

@11 (L) NIVLNOW NOWT

(49D} AL 1TWTYA

QLT IALLYTED 00NN

7T TYNOLLYNYELNI 9 T8N0
OV IV MTO0M IMOLS
dT1SEAWTVHD WVHONIAAT

QL7 3404NE NOSITTE

974 15vd ITAADN SNIDDIM Oray
(L1 SIWELSAS DNI'TANYH AAVOVIN
ANFATSYE NIAE

SHHNGD SEATIV 4 SNIDDIM OrdY
SNIML 1

v SINBNNHEISNI D1LE
SNOISSTUXE TALLVIHD

aL7 NN HOorE

L7 SHOSNAS CUOASNYH

SIXV1 NIIqgady



TE9LIE
b £6t'S
00 170°LT
6b 8TS"P1
TLTELT
100

06 88¥°S
o 81€°L1
00 005°1
81 5PP'S
£9 IE°1€
9y TEE'S
0o eIt
¥L658
$0 6661
TLOPE'S
0S 8507
1 £8§'9
00 881"
00 90LT
16110
0T 6081
vT SPY'IT
08 98p°1
Sb 621

09 §EZL
£5 0Z6'95
00 09522
8 ££€

1s 8141
00 081

09 £65°
08°9v6'81
TEOVR'6

00'0L5'8E1
¥0 665

17 5L9'C
99 p€0'011'l
00 88%°1
LE 8987
2 CRLE
60°700'1
85 €45
43

18 b6l
$60L5'L
0% 8687

a0 NP 71D
qd
03 ¥

g AQLAIDE
Hd ¥0669

Ad 000FL

VZ $T07

1o

£l
- HEL LIN
;0 490 1289V

11 101

|4 08€05
j:0 VD 14D
IN AXLLOL
[:4a XIL 1DY
;03 N8P £508
A Ob18E
N V1509
;) AdE INL
a0 UNF PAS
a0 v zso
g9 NYE9ING
a0 DI6010G
4 0501
40 vmiolag
M4 L1909

U4 T1TT6
:0] ZOL eV
i) gHy S189
j:0 NSEZ1gy
an FICTIAY
a0 HTS 1T
:0 Xdo [2aY
€ AL PNN
i} AFTIAQ
AT 8p01
an TH6 Z10S
a0 SYL 1ZAV
s} WNE 38X
a© 538 L3I
a0 N6 £AN
j:a] LI§ 9LLN
3 7T568
-] Siy WIOM
90 WOB LIS
a0 VIESIND
a0 nigozIo
g0 ZME¥IOd
ao Zvr 123d
an nng €314
A 00£T6
an HAE £940
Ad 10622
LV 0TZI-v
Wl 0926
an NTLOIXO
a0 40 919N
g
A §oLLlt
a0 DAL LES

MODSVID
VIIT
20 ¥L0O0d
NOQNOT
NOAT
THOVIVY
SANTAN NAOED
OOVILNYS
T NI'TE0aT
HOIMION
NAATHHEY
[INISTHH
HIN-HNS-HIVA-LS
MOOSVID
IWVIRLSNY
DHNIaVEY
HOI SUTTANVHD
NArdddy
LHOVYEEYYIN
STTEM AOMMIANINLL
AMNIMVHS
MODSVID
ALYOHLNADS
FSOUINOW A"
§1assNYE
ATIONIE
NANC LS XI0E0Y'T
ANOTIINIVE
NOLONDIIVM
T0LSrIg
NIATAATY
NII@AaEY
HLYMNAYD
NATqEd9yY
NOLJAVHLEON
AdTVINEIY
Yoy
TAVM
NIAQE3EEY
HLNOWXT
ONITHLLS
NYOHDNIA
ABSLYTHO
WIFHNAQITH
NOANOT
HANOLS
AITHIEAYD
AUNISTAMEL
DAQLSONISYH
ASHEd
HINOWADNYYED
LAdad SIOTTVAAT
Aqavd
DANFNYH
NI
SANSTAL
A TAIISNIAA T
HANOLSAVIN
VLLOD
MOISONW
WYHDNINHIA

avOY TTIMSOD 0p{-TE1

qOAQ

HANME TN LSYT

avod ITHLEHNOT

ALYLST TYDLLSNCN] SNALTY

TITALS LSVa

HOATHN TIHYEVd

WYHINIHD AV TILL INTT

Mdvd SSANISE 0707

WAV d SSINISNE WYHONIAMIE

ALVLST TYRLLSIIANT §VILY
OTINDANS

HS8NOH ¥aSVT
0T X9a90
qvOd ¥¥VDTEANAHDTI

VITIOTHE 30 VNAWOD

ALVISA TYTELSNANT TTIHXEIX
0L 90d

HArAHOd NA INd

ALYLSH TVILLSIANI NIATAA
NZJOL-H

ALYLSE TYIELSNAN Q04 SHT TANYHD

ASNOH WYHONINDOYE

NOLONITIH
AY M JOTNNT
AVENVYNNT

ANVTNODYVM
SHYANOT I HNNTAY FSI0 SDHVd OVZ

VAT TNOY COOMHDMIE
TOOMSONIE

F2VTd OLNIN

ALYLSH TYDILSNANT SNALTY
MV TITHINY

HYHIVAMEN

dSNOH HOON

QUVA LYOoanTd
TQT-SSOW

aQveod mODSYID 002
THEN SAIVNOTTLS
QvOd LIOUDMAd

ISNOH SYddvd INIL
v ALELTHM ANVHA YIS
ALV.LSA TYRALSIGNI GVOY STEvH

aOVOd INANOTNIM

IVOd SIVYNOATLS
YOO vaar
2007149

FAISAUYd

avod a1NvIaDad 8£5
SI6 TTIO OONINOA AV
¥6 ON L9 VIIEVD
MO0 LS

10002 V8L

a1 ONITTING T THLVLS
sgrxedod

99 VNIWOTI VINYS
ITHAULS NOSTATHIMOT %
/ZEXOT O0d

ANNIAY SSOW IMOH

£ NLYINY TV 04
INVSSIOHD NAVZ

CGVOE ATALNATD 21-01
9¢ NV1ddINZ

JATLLS WYHLVHD ¢11
H807T0 AMOLOIA
Y@OVAHA a0 L1

01 DIAMATLLSANT

€ LINN

GYVQE DIVH TAVH LESE
TULNAD SSANISOE AVASNIZN0
TULNTD NOISOWH0D

05Z ISINOT ANNIAY

WAV ATTIVA 5LV 9
ALOUNT NOLLNATALSIA AN
LTIVSSVA THNYH IVND §§
IERCO NIVINNOA T18
LAFULS THH

t 1INN

avoy SSENTIVH

WAV TVA

TTHSHIYT

1-£€ YIS VZOTVE

ASA0H OV1d

GSNOH SSOY 1 .LINN

NIV 4 SSANISNE NOLYIAIT
FSNOH TATIOO0

FOVId SAYYNOTT LS
HIV1d TAVMAS

b ASSYULS WINALTOL 1S
M0Y TH0AaTd T2-0T
FARIT ISNOH XAvd ¥
V04 NOUNOT 1864
AVMINYd HOUNBOHSY
L49< SNOTSNEd

FSMNOH NOOYIANZE
TALNAD $SANISNT SNYAT
LNVTTIVA QdvNOaa 90 221
HSNO0H OVI1AIVIOS

Z DI MA00NSS0d
TLISEVOHOVED
ATTATHD HA 3NY 01
ALYISH TVTELSNANI HIMOQL 6+
dSNOH JHd

LLL SYTIEV OINYd OVOI AY
01 Z90¥d ANMODYN

006E LINA

SHIANIONT NOISIOTS LSTHIOL
¥$ NHHd STTYINY

T00VdsT

LT SALVIOOSSY HLIMON
SADIAWAS SSHNISNE FONVEQ

k- CEW

vag-y

VALTS00IIVED SOLONAQHd SO
(490) A7 3N 0JWTHILYN
ALTHSHVI

QLT SLNTWMTLLISNI NOLTIH

[AQ VINTH

XA I

NOILOZECYd Tald ONOJIA

SANY TITHIEN) SONIQTCH 4NONOD
17 STIOCTONHIAL INITWOLLOY
LT WOJTTAL HOAL-NI
SNOLLYI0S X

AH SLONAOEd MO0 DI A TTATTY
ar1$INIvVe ‘HO D

SWHHLINS ANV VIV SYTELLING
QLT 30 SONVSITONA
SLNTNMELLSNE TNV

NOISOWE0ND ¥TINCD
HIYHO-OuNa

ALTSIV

SOILSIDOT OdX

AINVEL L1T00S

QLT N NYITY-214YS

QLT SONTIAS OXT1d

LT INDIVIN HHT

QLT dNOYD NN SSYAN0D

QL7 STOULNOD NOLLOW VAT Tvd
OLLVOMMEVA TV.LIN dASVHI NV TV
ALTTV.IIAVD HOOT

AL SIDIAYES NOLVINWS

AL VI gy

SNOLLIYIOS dIHSHANLEYY 19314
LLVDI4IIYI) ANV DNILSAL O¥nW
YNOISSTACHE) SYHLNTT NOSWOHL
Ar193T TWATO0

ALTTIVD SYD VILODS

LT ONISSTOOM YIVA JLYIWOLNY
O 02 % IS HLIOA WI

NSNOD INTWHDYNVIN INOLSFINIOD
AIDS

SHITddNS WY TS

dNO¥D TYTHELSIIAN DOOW
HWHHOS NOISNAJ SdvdL SNIDDIM
LT SLOVEINOD NOOVHINA

QLT WOTONEA QELING S8
SYAJYd HAILVEED SNIDOIM OrdY
DV.LIIVOS

HEWD DUNEWNVH YANO

HEWD YTALSNY SITVINY

SOALINY

QLTONIANTA IDINNOD
TIVIHLTVEH SAILV.LINIATId THL
TSVEd OG SITVINY

VISSNY LNVHIHIA YA 000
10 SNOILYYII0 INTLL NHIAIS



00 609

96 68¢'11
00 0L0'0T
9 £08°1
LEO0LSS
4342

£b 999°¢SET
ooos

L1 E81'9E
28 #99'1
29 L0E°T
60006

00 ZIS'9
oS by
oL TLYTT
STSEPLTR'T
LLOLT'S
08 FBL

£6 509
LL9TETT
05°L0E'TE
08 ObL

09 5bSY
Lb 9bboy1
1E0656L
SS06L'6
00 026'1
0F 98’8
LESHE'T
00 778
9ETO6TL
81 105'0¢
00 915'S
9t L69'8
76 120
9 89§°1
29086

AN t%4
L8 #59'Y
60 +00'11
00 F5§
0R'6EES1T
£091£°ET
80 pLE

SL EGE0S
oz 1§

9L 60L°LEE
09 995°1%
¥Z §680Z
+¥LIEIL
00 Z61°9%
S0 9LTEE
Tz €71t
06 9908
o 1492
PS 9LT91
9£ 9025
00291
89§79

0T 661

g9 dd6 919 WYHONINTE
€0 185 vAL FTVANISSOY
€0 My BN TYEINZI0UNT
a0 ANL £ DNITUILS
HO #098-HO N¥NDZH
g5 Xd8 €209 THOLSONISYH
89 MNP LHE HOMNANIAT
g AM8IIAX ANITNETANAT
60 MNOIZEV AVHIVIMAN
§7 69¢€8 YNOTIUVE) STIOIVIVd
g0 N0 9IdM TALMANOWADEH
a9 V8 8V FAY
89 ZL9 3uN HOIMAON
a9 128 £78V NTATUATY
¥4 70084 SNIVd
g0 ADSHIOY TAOLSONISYE
a0 ADSYIDY DIOLFONISVE
A T0SL J SEONVIO-ONVITHTIND
a0 6 [#AY NAAMIETY
a0 XaT FIdN NIV MAN
¥ £105L SNIVd
IN 21 T601 WY THILSNY
0 NSO S18 WA T-YHANMTT LLSVIMEN
0 149 919V NIIqIITY
IN YW ILIS IN NESSYVA
1 €161z ALVEVTTVD
|4 Orlst SHATE
an bNeigg INVHIAQVd
a0 XHL 4L @HOATEL
i) dDo 128Y NAFTIIIV
[: 53} a €208 WALLSTHONIM
ud $TET6 ANDYE-SN0S-NOTILLYHD
;0] VOLNIM NOGNOT
0 V@6 SXH XVdITYH
ad vT86k WIAHHOITNA
a9 SO0 128Y NAHTga9Y
og ZVd V1
0 ohrolvYm SNHTEH LS
1 §0056 ANOWNY, TNANO-LS
j2ts] g9 ENN NOLOAVHLLION
0 HHO ¥HE TTYLSNALMVY
0 avioist sa291
j:ta] 410 izgv NAIHTTY
¥4 OI05L STIVd
Wd 600SL SPIVd
b 334 alat HACNA
an A[RZ0OD WALSTHITOD
:ta) kg (X3% (o SALOIYENOS
a0 ATk §§7A SALODYAWOS
:0] ASP ISEBY NIHAYAEY
: 00} LTI AEDT NOGNO'T
:5) ZTI 219N SSANYIIHS
i) VaLSIEY NIgquaav
€90 aNS bLD MOOSY'ID
a0 Ad9 S HLYZH TTHMAVHD
o 01726 anoois
gD NNg €8V N3y
ica) {OH6 890 MOOSYID
:02) gL zeav AV TTANI
g0 ADETIEY NAIMIEEY
;03 AI2700 WALSTHITOD

HSOHHL

HLY3IgTvVH

0T de
NOTTH

4040

aNVTHH

g0AQ

68508 46

VA NOLTNOW

AVCHd A9H TTVH MdN
LTSNNH

A¥¥ddd ALHONOYH

A TA LSV
aOVOd HOIH 61-6

NOJ 20 20ardd
QIRYNIIINND

SNALTY FTOUID SSANTAVH

NOLSVEHaa avod AZ1OVH 921

NIUONIISYH VO JELSFHINVIN

AVM SANVTIIVE T | WIXYIW MOOTd ANODES 2 TLINS

AIVLET TYTILLSNANI HIVAANYH Vi 1NN
THSSVULSYAVI

HANYTHIUNHD ASNOH DNLLIOM

QYO TQTYNOTOW 101

@OV0d LYESONIN ANISOE SDONVHIEELNI HLYZHTVH

JANT COOMNRINE 61

LATADIN SYW Id § 089 W 0 TYNOIDVN V1TV

HLYDLSTM ST HSNH 0T LINO

UNOTIVYH HLYON

AV M TIVAISTAVHS Z51 AQOOW LLOITTE
NOLEH1LLOd avOd MEIANIA 6

HINAYTE INA 18

Mdvd SSANISNIE WYHANIHO JOOMNIANIT +
JAvd $SENISN1E WYHINIHD JOOMNIANIT ¥
FANIAYS SHTVZ NENDHS DAV HNY TT

FLYIS3 TYTALSNAND MHVd TLESV) LLINM TYTELSANT YIHNENEd # LIN
FANA (MAOATEL

HWEYISNOd dN¥ ¢

LT 661 LVVUISSHOWIY M

ANVTSTTVLSINGH dSNOBAS0TI THE

a¥yod ¥'IN0TanN3d |

9T DIMSOETVY

OLLTIVZZVIVIA OF

[ SIOYL ST TTYNVSILYY INOZ 05€

AY M VAN VT dSNOH 1814 dNOED

££ QOOMNOLIOH HSMOH SASNOOI

ALV.LST TYRLLSIAN] TTHE ANNIAY SFOW IMOH
IVOH AJTTVA TIVNNIM  FELNAD SSANISNE INIOJISYH 9¢
NVAANOTANG 09

JHEALS 499090 05

Y4 SSANISNH SATAIAMOT AVM SATHIIMOT
85 ASSYULSANVY TSN

ALV.ISE TVIELSAANT TTHXATA ADVId SSOWNEMOH
¢ A £ TULNF INVOY SEONEITIVD
NOLSTTIOI MO¥E TN

SHNIHLAE S3A1Z XM¥A 30 ANOJ T ENNIAY

ASOTD VI AIVID ALVD YHI9VHD LT
TUINED SSANISNE NYINTIVH T ELINS
1aTALS HSNOHALIHM DNIM STHDNY

WV TTINIA TTH O 1004

SANINOT SALLLEd ST INF 01

HLIHAVAVTANA #1

FLYLSH TYTELSNANE OWATNLId LSIM ANNIAY H0EVAd
LJAN0D XINIOH] £2/12

AVA ADSNIM ALYLST ONITVYEL NOLTIATY

AVAL ATSIA JIVIST ONITYEL NOLTIITY

ANNHIANT EITYLS ONI D8

1AIVIN TTYHNAAYA1IL

avod maN

VO STTIMSSIINAOD £91

ANNIAY QOOMNIT 0L [Eg:zilighy
1EN03 AAVNVED ¥ LINM

SONYO AT TVAND ANNIAY 8

TTHTIHS AMEVND TIHTIHS

HLYON GTHIALSTMm aOVOd TTIHSAVEOD 5L
SHIFNVHIOYTE

HAvd SSINTAVH S 1INN

L1EN0D XINTOHd £U1T

STDIANIS INTNIDVNYIN HONNZ
(LNEAELLLAS) LT LTWTVA
dNOYD AAMATIOMN YdOUN3
LHOTEH TYNOLLY NALENI MV TTIN
OV NOLLNANLLSIA ALTIVS T1T
NOTTINNS

TSNOLLOTOS INJWND0A TYIIVD
SLATTVA LLODS

HIIANS AS SYIMOTL

YIVADH V'S

AL7SLONA0Ed FTALSIAVHED
QL7102 % MO0V Of

ALLLNAE ANVEE THL

AY3S AONVLIISNOD NOLTIVHD V
SNOLLIQH $34VIT

(d99) DNIDU10S SNIODIM Oray
(Asny DNIDMAOS SNIDDIM ODIY
SANTAAON SNOISSTAIAT

QLT SIDIAYES HALINVUD

QLT ISNOHTEY M SA0DHYE GHL
HONVHEL ADLIIT

00 N2 NDISTA LVHM

ANVENOD VD TLLIVHIANVH THL
ADIAHAS TOULLNOD 153d TNATY
(asn) A9 Fd0MNT TVINY
VNVITYLL 49A0D T104

ONIDV IOV HLINS ST

arT bLdl

SWHISAS TOWLNOD INSANIIHANT
SVH NOTNINOT

ANVINOS AVEINYS FHL

SND %7 NVTEN0ASY ST LY ST1
TYNOLLYNAZLNI SHIT100
ar1(in) SIa HYITIIL

HEWD WvT108

JHOOWINE

TIS VIAITOE SFTVINY

L7 ALNMNDIS WOaDNTT
SORIAOENT

QLT SFITIANS YELAJNOD AN

QLT M0 LNSWLSNT MdS
NV/LALTS6LT YENETTE HOTVY
SADIANAS MNOUHDNY NOSONNOA
TIVS EHYLTIY

AINVHL HYTVASHOD

TYLNTY 040D SVILY

ANIZVOYIN RALIVHDYAdYd

(MNT) AL AN SINTI0S

{dg9) L' M1 SINTIOS

§ INBANOTTY 7 TvOINVHIIW SO
NOLLYTOS NOLLY INAWINOD SOHLA
QLT STYOINEHD HOUYNOW

QLT ONTYTANIONT HOOTITE

D TYNOLLYNYELNL ¥TGNY THOH
QLT ONIEATHS O0MT

MY

ALTLIOSNYLL I TV M WYTTTLM
Q17T SSTINIVIS ALATINDD

[H 99¢aMS % LNV1d NYTTId=aY
NIZQIEIY ATTAVH

TAALLOAVAS SI1AvHD



L £9E'855°1T

vl LGE'LER
£LPOV'9
87LLOTS
oL E¥6']
29°FLE YT
6 09€'T
¥1206
T5L61

oL £21'Z§

08 8191
00 99°EE
00ZEL

00 006

I L99°TYI
91 5E9°ET
0% 690°1
00 ZTEE
00 020
00 ObbL
89 bP6'T1
STRCE'LET
01 SEE

00 L1

09 L15°0T
00 860°1
6E L8T'9T
1Z 1L6'
6 5¢6

09 [0p'61
00 904°980°1
95 L72'97
00 02L

09 £0T°1
oF OvT'T
6 TI1°9
00 005

26 667

09 [58

OF 6£8

11 60155

$9 0V08T

a0 adi ¢INs
a0 Py cdoriar: |
a0 T 6S
03] 089 +ad
an SA9 1{HY
an 100 128V
™ zd 718
| 000KL

€9 OV6 610N
Lol %0 11X0

g vas £18
g2 AN9 £LMS
IN T1e9Lt
S0 LTS09

g d4ae 1284
ao LT sh

g0 (A8 £l
a0 Z10 [2avY
A 66801
A $6L59
an GNL 231
a0 U9 11V
a0 dfr LIIN
;) 400 16HY
an I8 SAN
Ui 0LLI9

11 8Z09¢
g9 DN LAl
HO  IS6 MIMS
™ L1958 IN
a0 ax1orgy
;0] miL 678
gD HNO 04 M
| 00869
gD oS T
an AHL 678
j:0) atH Le4D
an OHE 179Y

voon1
araavin
dOSS0TD
ATTNY L
TYALS
[ax. (BL (ah 3t
COOMMEA
NIITIITY
LNOOISTDBEY
AJEANNY
QTHISNVH
100a@d
HON0TS
405801
18908
O INE
NOEATTD
NOGNOT
WVHNIVY
NIIqgagy
NI

NIV -WITHS WA LLYH

TH0ATAL
NIATIHdY
ANOLSAYI
TIOLNIM
ATIIDOHOOT
ATIAEVE
OLANHA ONVSSOH
NIOTE
NOUNOT
NIAQHINIH
NEITHIHY
Adng
HALSAIOM
1549T4d L§
AALSTHINYI
Adng
QUrEEALNOd
NIFIIgy

HOAQ

ONITVE

NOINIT

HLVEH LTOH

ANYTNITIOH Z21
HIVISH DNIQVEL AVMOUNT

HLY.LSH TWTALSNIANI TITHXI

TIAMYEVH
AFTONYT

H1VD 1Sam

UV TTENTA

ANVTALINVA
Mvd SSINISNE THWAIN

VO g2183D¥0M

L3TUIS ATHYE MIN
IOATEE I¥3IH
QIO0ASIYI

VINVYId 3
ATAILIAVH

LanNeo Hoaag
avoH ATVIdAdvHM
VO HOOW AIVTd
HATH SSOW HMOH

ASNOHJOOM JTIISNYIN
HANFAY AdVddlT
aQvod SAYVA LS

avOd IILSVD OF
ATHOMISHM

AV HSUVIN

NV SSEANISNE ALYLINITO

00M NOLDNINNGA

WEVA WNLAYIA
HANAAY STTIHS1401

ALYLSH TYTALSNANT TIOWLEYD

ALVLST TYTALSONANT AUNONYHD

LATYLS VTHOLIIA v1
OHOIE4r
TALNTD $SINISNE NYVE JOL

ISNOH ¥aLSIOTY
AV MaEN KN
SQ00M NOIAMITTED
NANESAONE

Z8¢ YIDDVId OTIYI VIA
¥1 VTIAvE0d 20 ZraIvagd

Y SSANISNT TASHALY M 01-6

LMNOD TIEHdNYI 21

VI Nave

az- vz SLINN

YV ASTHIEEINA Z1
#ALIS 1 1IN

$ DAMINITAYNY A
TIAVA INTASTIL A0 €2
HLAOS INVTHNINEET
HOVUUHL AHIL £

JHVHM HSTIYIN

NV MOV T

¥1 LHOVIDEILS00
FATI TIOHS [1£

IDAN TLLSYD

1S¥3 HOO014 HIS
TLINAD NOLLYAQNNI T3)
£ LINN

S071 ALLINA

¥ ASSVULS-SSTAN-dI THA
1N0D MYYd HH3d
1ZTULS FOATIA LI1-S]
14N0D IS0 T

HSNOH VHYILYNDY
$TEINN

YA I3 INOd BT

92 [AdSVD A Y V1A
IV0Od AUNONVHD ST

VO HOV'TYd WYHONIMONY £T1

bl MOOFIDN0 T
HSNOH TOOIN

HONFAY HLVOT00M 9T
W91 LINN

LHEVLI0T NA NINIHD
FASUIATYE

MIMOd B VD NMOED VL
MANVEMQAVAW

VO AVIHANVE LL1

(o pueiy

V45 WAdVETV.LI

) VS YSOTTID A VIOWINT TONT
ALT dNOUD TYIINTHD YINWO
QLT STIAYTS NVE'1D NV HSTHA
(L7 STYIINEHD NVI0ON00

QLT THM INFIOY

M) TYNOLLVNYALNI SINNd X114
L7 ONIQEY IO 2OV

SHO0G LYY 0 TM

ANAS ANV SHHIYTHITY IV HONNOH
FNISH ¥ ONINIVEL SN

DEAYES SOISAHA HL'EYEH YYOUNY
QL] $§2d OTEVYA

aLTIVO00SIA

FTRHCNIE YIVIN

SAINOTONHIAL IS5
TYINTANCHIANT A 1AL

0 .5¥A TYNOILYNYLLN NYIQRam
SOLLSIDOT WvOaL

SNOLLIIIOS ¥EMOd VHS HINON
L1310 S1OF44H ¥ SUOT0D ASVE
HEWD 40NN AVIvIN

AL N OJFLAT

SNOISYO00 TVIOHdS

L7 ATddNS TATYA S51MS
ALTONINIVEL VEYLIVNOY
SLORON dIgany 1ar

TEVS TVIOV-WIHD

(0MNT) TS INIAYL

SHOIANES ONTYEINIONT HOTAVL
VIS ONIIHS ¥ ONIQYHL INT
SMCO0H TIYIANOM

1T SEDLAHIS TYOIOIN NEHQYIEY
SHOIAMES DNIIFANIONT S

QLT SAI'1ddNS ¥ STAVAS AZIEY
SHWALSAS THOO-NI

ALT QY MTE ¥ NS YTHOVITYD
AL TO NMOED

QLT $THEY T INVEMOTYIN
STEOLS HONFINIFANOD D5Q



f C : A ndum articipating e rs in Admin j n the
iggins T Pension eme

This note relates to: AW Fine Papers Ltd
AW Chartham Ltd
Performance Papers Ltd

In the Statements of Company Affairs of each of these companies, no amount has been included for a
potential claim from the Trustees of the WTPS. This is because:

1. The WTPS does not allocate its liabilities to individual entities

2. The WTPS has a guarantee from Sequana

3. The WTPS assets & liabilities are accounted for in The Wiggins Teape Group Ltd, not the entities in
Adminlistration

4. The vast majority of the assets & liabilities of the WTPS relate to employees who were never
employed by one of the entities listed above & no current employees are in the WTPS

5. The size of claim is not yet clear

* r{/‘z/ 20l 9



